" THIS QUARTER™,.WORD

Mon, Aug. 30
Tue, Aug. 31

Wed, Sep. 1
Thu, Sep. 2
Fri, Sep. 3

Sat, Sep. 4
Sun, Sep. 5

Mon, Sep. 6
Tue, Sep. 7
Wed, Sep. 8
Thu, Sep. 9
Fri, Sep. 10
Sat, Sep. 11
Sun, Sep. 12

Mon, Sep. 13
Tue, Sep. 14
Wed, Sep. 15
Thu, Sep. 16
Fri, Sep. 17

Sat, Sep. 18

Sun, Sep. 19

God Hardens Pharaoh’s Heart Exodus 14:1-9
Don’t Just Do Something; Stand There!
Exodus 14:10-20

Victory by the Sea Exodus 14:21-31
Blessed Be God Our Savior Luke 1:67-75
Victory in Jesus 1 Corinthians 15:51-58

Exodus 15:1-10
Exodus 15:11-21

Moses Sings of God’s Triumph
Moses and Miriam Praise God

David Prepares to Transport the Ark 2 Samuel 6:1-5
The Holiness of the Sanctuary Hebrews 9:1-7
Uzzah Disregards the Ark’s Holiness 2 Samuel 6:6-11
The House of the Lord! Psalm 122
Go to God’s Dwelling Place Psalm 132:1-12
The Ark in the Heavenly Temple Revelation 11:15-19
David Dances Before the Ark 2 Samuel 6:12-19

Blind Eyes Shall Be Opened [saiah 35:1-6
Declare God’s Glory Among the Nations  Psalm 96
Glory to God’s Name Alone Psalm 115:1-3, 9-18
Only God Is Good Mark 10:17-22
Greatness Through Servanthood Mark 10:42-45
Praise the Lord, O My Soul! Psalm 146
Praise God for Healing! Mark 10:46-52



Mon, Sep. 20
Tue, Sep. 21
Wed, Sep. 22
Thu, Sep. 23
Fri, Sep. 24
Sat, Sep. 25
Sun, Sep. 26

Mon, Sep. 27
Tue, Sep. 28
Wed, Sep. 29
Thu, Sep. 30
Fri, Oct. 1
Sat, Oct. 2
Sun, Oct. 3

Mon, Oct. 4
Tue, Oct. 5
Wed, Oct. 6
Thu, Oct. 7
Fri, Oct. 8
Sat, Oct. 9
Sun, Oct. 10

Mon, Oct. 11
Tue, Oct. 12
Wed, Oct. 13
Thu, Oct. 14
Fri, Oct. 15

Sat, Oct. 16

Sun, Oct. 17

il

Exodus 19:1-8
Exodus 20:1-6
Psalms 133134
Revelation 4
Acts 2:1-12
Acts 2:22-36
Acts 2:37-47

A Priestly Kingdom, a Holy Nation
Worship God Alone

When Kindred Live in Unity
Praise in the Heavenly Community
The Day of Pentecost

Jesus Is Lord and Messiah

A Community of Praise

Praise the Rock of Our Salvation Psalm 95

Stones Shout Out! Luke 19:28, 36-40
Indescribable and Glorious Joy 1 Peter 1:3-9
Sing to God a New Song Psalm 98

Hebrews 13:12-16
Psalm 66:1-7
Psalm 100

A Continuous Sacrifice of Praise
Rejoice in God’s Mighty Rule
Enter God’s Courts with Praise

Ecclesiastes 3:16-22
Psalm 7:8-17
Amos 5:21-25

Where Is Justice?

A Prayer for Justice
Let Justice Roll Down
God’s Servant Proclaims Justice ~ Macthew 12:14-21
God Has Executed Judgment Psalm 9:13-20
Jesus Pronounces Release and Recovery Luke 4:14-21
God Judges with Righteousness Psalm 9:1-12

Delivered from Hunger and Thirst
Delivered from Darkness
Delivered from Storms

Delivered Through Jesus Christ
Delivered from Sin Ephesians 2:1-10
Delivered and Reconciled Ephesians 2:11-22
Delivered by God’s Steadfast Love Psalm 107:33-43

Psalm 107:1-9
Psalm 107:10-22
Psalm 107:23-32
Ephesians 1:3-14



Mon, Oct. 18
Tue, Oct. 19
Wed, Oct. 20
Thu, Oct. 21
Fri, Oct. 22
Sat, Oct. 23
Sun, Oct. 24

Mon, Oct. 25
Tue, Oct. 26

Wed, Oct. 27
Thu, Oct. 28

Fri, Oct. 29

Sat, Oct. 30
Sun, Oct. 31

Mon, Nov. 1
Tue, Nov. 2
Wed, Nov. 3
Thu, Nov. 4
Fri, Nov. 5

Sat, Nov. 6

Sun, Nov. 7

Mon, Nov. 8
Tue, Nov. 9
Wed, Nov. 10
Thu, Nov. 11
Fri, Nov. 12
Sat, Nov. 13
Sun, Nov. 14

Psalm 126

John 15:9-17
Nehemiah 8:9-12
Philippians 2:1-11
Philippians 4:4-9
Psalm 16
Psalm 84

God Has Done Great Things
Joy Fulfilled in Love

God’s Joy Is Your Strength

Joy Fulfilled in Christ’s Sacrifice
Rejoice in the Lord Always
Fullness of Joy

How Lovely Is God’s Dwelling Place

Psalm 147:1-7

1 Samuel 16:14-23
Acts 16:23-26
Psalm 148

A Song of Praise Is Fitting
David’s Music Soothes Saul
Paul and Silas Sing in Prison
Praise the Name of the Lord
Psalms, Hymns, and Spiritual Songs

Colossians 3:12-17

Making Melody to God Psalm 149
Praise God with Musical Instruments Psalm 150
May God’s Ways Be Known Psalm 67
The Nations Flock to Mount Zion Isaiah 2:1-5

Matthew 28:16-20
Zechariah 8:18-23
Psalm 86:1-11
Revelation 7:1-8

Make Disciples of All Nations
Gentiles Seek the Lord

All the Nations Will Glorify God
God’s Servants Sealed

Multitudes Praise God Revelation 7:9-17
Clap Your Hands, All You Peoples Psalm 47
An Everlasting Kingdom Daniel 4:34-37
Glory to God Now and Forever Jude 20-25
The Lord Is King Forever Psalm 10:12-18

- Revelation 11:3-10
Psalm 93
Revelation 11:11-19

God’s Faithful Witnesses
The Lord Is Robed in Majesty
A Crescendo of Praise

iii



Mon, Nov. 15
Tue, Nov. 16
Wed, Nov. 17
Thu, Nov. 18
Fri, Nov. 19

Sat, Nov. 20

Sun, Nov. 21

Mon, Nov. 22
Tue, Nov. 23
Wed, Nov. 24
Thu, Nov. 25
Fri, Nov. 26
Sat, Nov. 27
Sun, Nov. 28

A Vision of Praise [saiah 6:1-8
Let the Heavens Be Glad 1 Chronicles 16:23-34
Let All God’s Angels Worship Him Hebrews 1:5-14 -
King of Kings, Lord of Lords ~ Revelation 19:9-16

God Judges the Wicked Revelation 19:17-21
The Lord Rejoices over You Zephaniah 3:14-20
The Lord Almighty Reigns Revelation 19:1-8
God Speaks to a Pagan King  Genesis 20:1-7, 14-16
An Angel Speaks to Cornelius Acts 10:1-8
A Vision of Inclusion Acts 10:9-22
The Queen of Sheba Blesses God 1 Kings 10:1-9
A Centurion Comes to Jesus Luke 7:1-10
Peter Enters Cornelius’s House Acts 10:23-33

God Shows No Partiality Acts 10:34-47



